PUBLIC HEARING: SB 653, SB 697
TAPES # 56A, 57A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE
TAPE INDEX
MARCH 12, 2007 6:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair
Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Members Excused:

Witnesses Present:
Sandy Halonen, Neighborhood Economic Development Corp.

Staff Present:

Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

Tad Everhart, Community Development Law Center, Portland
Tamara Miller, PeaceHealth, Lane County

Terrence R. McDonald, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County
John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue

Sen. Frank Morse, District 8

Doug Hillpot, Association of County Assessors

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 56, SIDE A

004 Chair Deckert Calls meeting to order at 6:04 p.m. Opens public hearing on SB 653.
PUBLIC HEARING, SB 653

017 Ayala Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibit A)

023 Walker Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

030 Halonen Sandy Halonen, Neighborhood Economic Development Corp. (Exhibit B)

075 Chair Deckert

076 Everhart Tad Everhart, Community Development Law Center, Portland (Exhibit C)

106 Chair Deckert

111 Everhart

118 Chair Deckert

125 Miller Tamara Miller, PeaceHealth, Lane County (Exhibit D)

152 Chair Deckert

153 McDonald Terrence McDonald, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County (Exhibit E)

184 Chair Deckert

185 Phillips John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue

197 Chair Deckert

202 Phillips

215 Vice Chair George

217 Phillips

220 Chair Deckert

229 Phillips

240 Sen. Monroe

252 Chair Deckert Closes public hearing on SB 653; opens public hearing on SB 697.
PUBLIC HEARING, SB 697

255 Ayala (Exhibit F)



265 Sen. Morse Sen. Frank Morse, District 8 (Exhibit G)
320 Hillpot Doug Hillpot, Association of County Assessors
343 Chair Deckert
345 Sen. Monroe
350 Hillpot
366 Sen. Monroe
380 Hillpot
396 Sen. Monroe
398 Chair Deckert
409 Hillpot
410 Chair Deckert
429 Phillips
455 Sen. Monroe
457 Phillips
460 Sen. Monroe
462 Chair Deckert
TAPE 57, SIDE A
023 Phillips
030 Chair Deckert
032 Phillips
035 Chair Deckert Closes public hearing on SB 697. Adjourns meeting. Opens 6:30 p.m.
public hearing on HB 2707-C (see separate tape log beginning on tape 57
side A).

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:
A. SB 653, Staff Measure Summary, 3/12/07, Ayala
B. SB 653, NEDCO, Neighborhood Economic Development Corporation, 3/12/07, testimony of Sandy
Halonen
C. SB 653, Community Development Law Center, testimony of Tad Everhart, 3/12/07
D. SB 653, Written testimony from Tamara Miller, speaking on behalf of PeaceHealth
E. SB 653, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County, testimony of Terrence R. McDonald, 3/12/07
F. SB 697, Staff Measure Summary, 3/12/07, Ayala
G. SB 657, In the Oregon Court Magistrate Division: Property Tax, Sen. Morse



PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION:
HB 2707-C, HB 2031-B
TAPES # 57A, 56B

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MARCH 12, 2007 6:30 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Staff Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 57, SIDE A

40

047
143
153
155
160

168

204
210
216
220
225
228

238
239
240
278

310
315

316
380

390

Chair Deckert

Warner

Chair Deckert
Warner

Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert

Sen. Starr

Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Burdick
Sen. Starr
Sen. Burdick
Chair Deckert

Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert
Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert

Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert

Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Opens public hearing on HB 2707-C.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2707-C

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)

Closes public hearing; opens work session on HB 2707-C.

WORK SESSION, HB 2707-C

(Exhibits Band C)
MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2707-C11 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED

ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0
VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR
VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2707-C12 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED
ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0

VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR

VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

MOTION: MOVED HB 2707-C THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION

ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 3-2-0
VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT
VOTING NO: G. GEORGE, STARR

Closes work session on HB 2707-C; opens public hearing on HB 2031-B.



395
438
440
445
450

Warner

Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Starr
Warner

TAPE 56, SIDE B

012
015
026

035
037
038
064
074
079
085
095
108

115

124
131

Tape Index Submitted by:

Chair Deckert
Warner
Chair Deckert

Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert
Sen. Starr
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Starr
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert
Chair Deckert

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert

PUBLIC HEAR-ING, HB 2031-B

(Exhibits G, H and 1).

Closes public hearing; opens work session on HB 2031-B.

WORK SESSION, HB 2031-B

MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2031-B8 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED

(Exhibit J)

ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0
VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR
VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

MOTION: MOVED HB 2031-B TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION

ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 3-2-0

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

VOTING NO: G. GEORGE, STARR

Gives notice of possible minority reports on HB 2031-B and HB 2707-C.
Closes work session on HB 2031-B. Adjourns meeting at 7:07 p.m.

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

Ne—EQOmmUOwy>

HB 2707, Rainy Day Fund Agreement, 3/12/07, Warner

HB 2707, Proposed Amendments HB 2707-C11, 3/12/07, Starr

HB 2707, Proposed Amendments HB 2707-C12, 2/13/07, Starr

HB 2707, Staff Measure Summary, 3/8/07, Warner

HB 2707, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/7/07, Warner
HB 2707, Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation, 3/8/07, Sexton
HB 2031, Staff Measure Summary, 3/8/07, Allanach and Malik

HB 2031, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, Corrected, 3/8/07, Allanach, Malik
HB 2031, Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation, 3/12/07, Sexton
HB 2031, Proposed Amendments HB 2031-B8

HB 2031, 2004 C-Corporations by Oregon Sales, 3/8/07, Warner



	6pm
	630pm

