SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MARCH 12, 2007 6:00 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Members Excused: Sen. Ginny Burdick

Witnesses Present: Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7

Sandy Halonen, Neighborhood Economic Development Corp.

Tad Everhart, Community Development Law Center, Portland

Tamara Miller, PeaceHealth, Lane County

Terrence R. McDonald, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County

Calls meeting to order at 6:04 p.m. Opens public hearing on SB 653.

Closes public hearing on SB 653; opens public hearing on SB 697.

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue

Sen. Frank Morse. District 8

Doug Hillpot, Association of County Assessors

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist

Chair Deckert

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 56, SIDE A

004

252

004	Orian Deckert	Calls incetting to order at 0.04 p.m. Opens public rearing on 0.5 000.
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 653
017	Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibit A)
023	Walker	Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7
030	Halonen	Sandy Halonen, Neighborhood Economic Development Corp. (Exhibit B)
075	Chair Deckert	
076	Everhart	Tad Everhart, Community Development Law Center, Portland (Exhibit C)
106	Chair Deckert	
111	Everhart	
118	Chair Deckert	
125	Miller	Tamara Miller, PeaceHealth, Lane County (Exhibit D)
152	Chair Deckert	
153	McDonald	Terrence McDonald, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County (Exhibit E)
184	Chair Deckert	
185	Phillips	John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue
197	Chair Deckert	
202	Phillips	
215	Vice Chair George	
217	Phillips	
220	Chair Deckert	
229	Phillips	
240	Sen. Monroe	

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 697

255 Ayala (Exhibit F)

Chair Deckert

320 Hillpot Doug Hillpot, Association of County Asset 343 Chair Deckert 345 Sen. Monroe 350 Hillpot 366 Sen. Monroe 380 Hillpot 396 Sen. Monroe 398 Chair Deckert 409 Hillpot 410 Chair Deckert 429 Phillips 455 Sen. Monroe 457 Phillips 460 Sen. Monroe 462 Chair Deckert	
460 Sen. Monroe 462 Chair Deckert	

TAPE 57, SIDE A

023	Phillips
030	Chair Deckert
032	Phillips
035	Chair Deckert

Closes public hearing on SB 697. Adjourns meeting. Opens 6:30 p.m. public hearing on HB 2707-C (see separate tape log beginning on tape 57 side A).

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. SB 653, Staff Measure Summary, 3/12/07, Ayala
- B. SB 653, NEDCO, Neighborhood Economic Development Corporation, 3/12/07, testimony of Sandy Halonen
- C. SB 653, Community Development Law Center, testimony of Tad Everhart, 3/12/07
- D. SB 653, Written testimony from Tamara Miller, speaking on behalf of PeaceHealth
- E. SB 653, St. Vincent DePaul Society of Lane County, testimony of Terrence R. McDonald, 3/12/07
- F. SB 697, Staff Measure Summary, 3/12/07, Ayala
- G. SB 657, In the Oregon Court Magistrate Division: Property Tax, Sen. Morse

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MARCH 12, 2007 6:30 PM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

390

Chair Deckert

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 57, SIDE A				
40	Chair Deckert	Opens public hearing on HB 2707-C.		
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2707-C		
047 143 153 155	Warner Chair Deckert Warner Sen, Starr	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)		
160	Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing; opens work session on HB 2707-C.		
		WORK SESSION, HB 2707-C		
168	Sen. Starr	(Exhibits B and C) MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2707-C11 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED		
204 210 216 220 225	Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Sen. Burdick Sen. Starr Sen. Burdick			
228	Chair Deckert	ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0 VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT		
238 239 240	Sen. Starr Chair Deckert Sen. Starr	MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2707-C12 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED		
278	Chair Deckert	ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0 VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT		
310	Sen. Monroe	MOTION: MOVED HB 2707-C THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION		
315 316	Chair Deckert Sen. Starr			
380	Chair Deckert	ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 3-2-0		

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT

Closes work session on HB 2707-C; opens public hearing on HB 2031-B.

VOTING NO: G. GEORGE, STARR

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2031-B

395 438 440 445 450	Warner Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Sen. Starr Warner	(Exhibits G, H and I).			
TAPE 56, 012 015	SIDE B Chair Deckert Warner				
026	Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing; opens work session on HB 2031-B.			
WORK SESSION, HB 2031-B					
035 037 038 064 074 079 085 095	Sen. Starr Chair Deckert Sen. Starr Sen. Monroe Sen. Starr Sen. Monroe Sen. Starr Chair Deckert Chair Deckert	MOTION: MOVED THE HB 2031-B8 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED (Exhibit J) ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION FAILED 2-3-0 VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, STARR VOTING NO: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT			
115	Sen. Monroe	MOTION: MOVED HB 2031-B TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 3-2-0 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, MONROE, DECKERT VOTING NO: G. GEORGE, STARR			
124 131	Sen. Starr Chair Deckert	Gives notice of possible minority reports on HB 2031-B and HB 2707-C. Closes work session on HB 2031-B. Adjourns meeting at 7:07 p.m.			

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2707, Rainy Day Fund Agreement, 3/12/07, Warner
- B. HB 2707, Proposed Amendments HB 2707-C11, 3/12/07, Starr
- C. HB 2707, Proposed Amendments HB 2707-C12, 2/13/07, Starr
- D. HB 2707, Staff Measure Summary, 3/8/07, Warner
- E. HB 2707, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/7/07, Warner
- F. HB 2707, Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation, 3/8/07, Sexton
- G. HB 2031, Staff Measure Summary, 3/8/07, Allanach and Malik
- H. HB 2031, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, Corrected, 3/8/07, Allanach, Malik
- I. HB 2031, Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation, 3/12/07, Sexton
- J. HB 2031, Proposed Amendments HB 2031-B8
- K. HB 2031, 2004 C-Corporations by Oregon Sales, 3/8/07, Warner